(Prepare in triplicate)
FISCAL NOTE

Prepared in regard to:

House Bill Nec. 11lhly
(Iist bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)°

Amendment to:

(1ist bill or resolution and number)

REQUESTED BY: Legislative Council DATE OF RECEIPT 1/5 19 71
In the following space note ‘the fiscal effect in dollars of the
legislative proposal. If additional space is needed attach a

supplementary sheet. Please type.
The fiscal effect of House Bill No. 114l is as follows:

For the period January 1, 1971 to June 30, 1971

Daily Session Allowance $ 53,655
Monthly Expense Allowance : 13,230
Round Trip Reimbursement 18,498

Additional Daily Session Allowance for:
‘Senate and House Majority and
Minority Ploor Leaders, and Speeaker
of the Housse 1,679

Senate snd House Substantive
Standing Committee Chairmen . 5,037

Legislative Council Chairman and
Interim Committee Chairmen . 147
‘ TOTAL $ 92,2

Date of preparation: _1/7/71

: Signedgjg\rfg%N\ \9\ 5235(\AA&?\

Typed name Roger‘H. Bauer

Department Legisiative Council




For the 1971-1973 Biennium

Daily Sessicn Allowance

Monthly Expense Allowance

Round Trip Reimbursement

Additional Daily Session Allowance for:
Senate and House Majority and
Minority Floor Leaders, and Spesker
of the House

Senate and House Substantive
Standing Committee Chairmen

Legislative Council Chairman and
Interim Committee Chairmen

TOTAL

$ 57,330

52,920

18,498

1,794
5,382

861
$ 136,785



