(Prepare in triplicate)

## FISCAL NOTE

	repared in regard to:			
	House Bill No. 1144			
	(list bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)			
	Amendment to: (list bill or resolution and number)			
	REQUESTED BY: Legislative Council DATE OF RECEIPT 1/5 19 71			
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars				
	legislative proposal. If additional space is needed attach a			
)	supplementary sheet. Please type.  The fiscal effect of House Bill No. 1144 is as follows:			
	For the period January 1, 1971 to June 30, 1971			
	Daily Session Allowance \$ 53,655			
	Monthly Expense Allowance 13,230			
	Round Trip Reimbursement 18,498			
	Additional Daily Session Allowance for: Senate and House Majority and Minority Floor Leaders, and Speaker of the House  1,679			
	Senate and House Substantive Standing Committee Chairmen 5,037			
	Legislative Council Chairman and Interim Committee Chairman TOTAL \$ 92,246			
	Date of preparation: 1/7/71  Signed Signed			
	Typed name Roger H. Bauer			
Legislative Counci				

## For the 1971-1973 Biennium

Daily Session Allowance	\$ 57,330
Monthly Expense Allowance	52,920
Round Trip Reimbursement	18,498
Additional Daily Session Allowance for: Senate and House Majority and Minority Floor Leaders, and Speaker	
of the House	1,794
Senate and House Substantive Standing Committee Chairmen	5,382
Legislative Council Chairman and Interim Committee Chairmen	861
TOTAL	\$ 136,785